

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5110-5120/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in DR No.10/2010,
CRLA No.1028/2010, CRLA No.1058/2010, CRLA No.1061/2010, CRLA No.1068/2010,
CRLA No.1072/2010, CRLA No.1092/2010, CRLA No.1094/2010, CRLA No.1120/2010,
CRLA No.1135/2010 and CRLA No.1144/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Prayer for stay shall be considered after notice.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|