

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5110-5120/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6783-6793 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.5110-5120/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 8 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 8 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the said respondents within a weeks time. The ld. Counsel for the appearing respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.60

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6783-6793/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7,9,10 and 12.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

List again on 27.1.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|