

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5110-5120/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(Cr)No.6783-6793/2013

Date : 05/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Purnima Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5110-5120/2013

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.9-14 on the fresh address with utmost dispatch.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the death certificate of the respondent No.6. Ld.counsel is directed to take appropriate steps for the deletion of the said respondent from the array of parties within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.6783-93/2013

File not received.

List the matter again on 22.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB