

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5765-5775/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 5110-5120/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in DR No. 10/2010 01/03/2013 in CRLA No. 1028/2010 01/03/2013 in
CRLA No. 1144/2010 01/03/2013 in CRLA No. 1058/2010 01/03/2013 in
CRLA No. 1061/2010 01/03/2013 in CRLA No. 1068/2010 01/03/2013 in
CRLA No. 1072/2010 01/03/2013 in CRLA No. 1092/2010 01/03/2013 in
CRLA No. 1094/2010 01/03/2013 in CRLA No. 1120/2010 01/03/2013 in
CRLA No. 1135/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for deletion of the name of sole
Respondent No.6 in SLP (CRL) No. 5113 of 2013 is allowed.

The name of respondent No.6 be deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the Petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.05.05

13:49:36 IST

Reason:

(CHETAN ARORA)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR